TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE COMMERCIAL PAPER AND OF THE COMMERCIAL 

PAPER PROGRAMME 

1. FULL NAME OF THE PROGRAMME 

Sustainability-Linked Commercial Paper Programme GAM 2026  

2. MAXIMUM OUTSTANDING BALANCE 

The maximum nominal outstanding balance of the Commercial Paper Programme is seventy five 

million euros (€75,000,000).  

This amount is understood to be the maximum nominal outstanding balance at any time of the sum 

of the nominal amount of the outstanding (i.e., issued and not matured) Commercial Paper issued 

under the Commercial Paper Programme and admitted for trading on the MARF in accordance with